Code of Abatement of Dangerous Buildings; and subsection 6.06.070(a) and (b) -  
Historic Structure code. Tier Two fines shall be set as follows: 

(A)  First Citation- One-thousand ($1,000) Dollars for the first violation; 
   (B)  Second Citation- Two-thousand, five-hundred ($2,500) Dollars for the 

second violation of the same provision of this Code within any 24-consecutive month 
period;  

(C)  Third and Additional Citations- Five-thousand ($5,000) for the third and any 
additional violations of the same provision of this Code within any 24-consecutive